Ganser Embrey explained that the 
Resolution being presented to the Board would authorize the preparation and submission of a 
bond application to the TCEQ to request the approval of bonds to be issued by the District not to 
exceed the principal amount of Two Million, Six Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($2,625,000.00). The bond issuance would be used to reimburse the developers for 
projects that the District’s financial advisor and District’s engineer have identified could be paid 
back through the issuance of bonds. 

Following further discussion, upon a motion by Director Quintana and a second by

[...]

Director Muir, the Board unanimously approved the Resolution Authorizing Application to the 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality for Approval of Project and Bonds for approval of 
bonds to be issued by the District not to exceed the principal amount of Two Million, Six 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,625,000.00). A copy of the Resolution 
authorizing the preparation and submittal of a bond application to the TCEQ is attached hereto as 
Exhibit “B”.  A copy of the Certificate of Secretary is attached hereto as “Exhibit “C”, 
certifying the Resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board on the aforesaid date.